



Resolution No. 2000-896

A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER ROSS SCHULTZ AS THE CITY MANAGER PRO TEM

WHEREAS, the City Charter states:

Section 4.2 City Manager: Vacancy.

If the office of the City Manager becomes vacant or if the City Manager is absent from the City or disabled, the Council may designate a City Manager Pro Tem.

Section 4.3 City Manager: Pro Tem.

The City Manager Pro Tem shall perform the duties of City Manager, but may appoint or dismiss a department head only with the approval of the Council. The term of office of the City Manager Pro Tem ends when the City Manager returns to the City or takes office.

WHEREAS, the City Manager will occasionally be absent from the city and therefore a City Manager Pro Tem needs to be designated, and

WHEREAS, the City Manager and City Manager Pro Tem will occasionally be absent from the city and therefore a second City Manager Pro Tem needs to be designated, and

WHEREAS, Ross Schultz, Assistant City Manager, is qualified to hold this position, and

WHEREAS, Terry Keyes, Public Works Director, is qualified to hold this position on an interim basis, NOW THEREFORE

It is hereby resolved by the City Council of the City of Sherwood that Ross Schultz is designated City Manager Pro Tem.

It is further resolved by the City Council of the City of Sherwood that Terry Keyes is designated City Manager Pro Tem in the absence of both the City Manager and City Manager Pro Tem.

Duly passed by the City Council this 22nd day of August 2000.

Walt Hitchcock, Mayor

ATTEST:

C.L. Wiley, City Recorder

Resolution No. 2000-896 August 22, 2000

Page 1 of 1